

**W.P.(C) No. 435 of 2018 With  
W.P.(C) No. 326 of 2018**

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

**08.08.2018**

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the parties, list these matters on 21.08.2018 by showing the name of I. Lalitkumar, learned Sr. counsel in the cause list and in the meantime, Shri I. Denning, learned counsel appearing for the FCI may file counter, if any.

Interim order granted earlier shall continue until further order.

**JUDGE**

*Sapana*

