

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
WP(C) No. 435 of 2018 with WP(C) No. 326 of 2018

M/S Northern Agency

..... ***Petitioner***

-Versus-

The Food Corporation of India

..... ***Respondent***

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MR. N.KOTISWAR SINGH

For the petitioner	::	Mr. H.S Paonam, Sr. Advocate
For the respondent	::	Mr.I. Lalitkumar, Sr. Advocate
Date of Order	::	25.09.2018.

ORDER

Mr. I. Lalitkumar, learned senior counsel for the FCI will inform this Court as to the amount actually incurred by the FCI authorities during the period of blockade for transportation of rice, which transportation could not be undertaken by the petitioner and also indicate the period in which the said transportation through special agreement was made without the involvement of the petitioner.

Accordingly, list the matters again on 3rd October, 2018.

A copy of this order may be furnished to Mr. I. Lalitkumar, learned senior counsel for the FCI.

JUDGE

kim