

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 435 of 2018

M/S Northern Agency

...Petitioner/s

Vs.

The Food Corporation of India

...Respondent/s

With

WP(C) No. 326 of 2018

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

13-10-2022

Mr. W. Darakishwor, learned SR.PCCG appearing for the respondents submitted that he has been recently entrusted with the brief of the present writ petition and accordingly, he seeks three weeks' time so as to enable him to prepare for argument.

Mr. HS Paonam, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. Rekhakumari, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has no objection.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 17-11-2022.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE