

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 435 of 2018

With

W.P. (C) No. 326 of 2018

M/S Northern Agency

Petitioner

Vs.

The Food Corporation of India

Respondent

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

01.03.2024

Mr. H.S. Paonam, learned senior counsel, appears on behalf of the petitioner; and Mr. I. lalitkumar, learned senior counsel, appears on behalf of the respondent.

At the joint request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties, hearing of this connected writ petition is adjourned.

List on 04.04.2024.

Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Indrajeet