

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 435 of 2018 with  
WP(C) No. 326 of 2018**

M/S Nothern Agency

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

Food Corporation of India

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**Order**

**17.07.2025**

[1] Present Mr. S. Gunabanta, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. I. Lalitkumar, learned senior counsel along with Ms. Deepika, learned counsel for the FCI.

[2] On joint request, list this case on 05.08.2025.

[3] Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

**JUDGE**

*Kh. Joshua Maring*