

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P. (C) No. 435 of 2018 with
W.P. (C) No. 326 of 2018**

M/s Northern Agency

... *Petitioner*

- *Versus* -

The Food Corporation of India

... *Respondent*

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

10.02.2026

[1] Mr. I. Denning, learned counsel for the FCI submits that he may be given some time to take instructions in terms of the earlier order.

[2] Mr. HS Paonam, learned sr. counsel assisted by Mr. S. Gunabanta, learned counsel for the petitioner has no objection.

[3] List these cases on 24.03.2026.

[4] Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

JUDGE

Thoiba